



THE CITY OF FARGO | FARGO PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 02.21.2023

View this release online at <a>FargoND.gov/Newsroom.

Library Board's February 24, 2023 Meeting Canceled

FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA – The Fargo Public Library Board meeting scheduled for Friday, February 24, 2023 has been canceled.

The next regularly scheduled Library Board meeting is Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 4 p.m. in the Commission Chambers at Fargo City Hall, 225 4 Street North, Fargo, ND 58102.

Fargo Public Library Board meetings are open to the public and an agenda is available at www.fargolibrary.org.

For general information about the library call 701.241.1472 or visit www.fargolibrary.org.

- ### -

MEDIA CONTACT: Melisa Duncan - Community Relations Specialist 701.476.4076 MDuncan@fargolibrary.org

